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12.-13.8.2022 Lahti Historic Rally
FIA European Historic Rally Championship

Num Driver

16
4

18
1

17
26
6

10
5

24
27
30
3

42
9

7

37
43
11
41
36
20
34
14
45
31
15
13
12
44

Jari-Matti Latvala
Kari Kivenne*
Sami Pajari

Ville Silvasti*
Marko Uutela
Juha Laaksonen
Anders Johnsen*
Will Graham*
Valter Chr. Jensen*
Janne Lindberg
Martti Virolainen
Jeff David

Mats Myrsell*
Petri Fonsell
Siegfried Mayr*
Ernie Graham*
Timo Pitkaniemi
Seppo Raittila
Oldrich Kovarik*
Alois Nothdurfter
Petteri Sappinen
Ari-Matti Rikkinen
Timo Markkanen
Teuvo Hamaldinen*
Toni Sinkkonen
Jori Pihl

Sverre Norrgard*
Jari Hyvarinen*
James Potter*
Pekka Savela

Nat
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
SWE
GBR
NOR
FIN
FIN
AUS
SWE
FIN
GER
GBR
FIN
FIN
CZE
AUT
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
GBR
FIN

Co-driver

Juho Hénninen
Asko Sairanen*
Janni Hussi

Risto Pietildinen*
Ville Makela
Jonna Vehkakoski
Ingrid Johnsen*
Michael Johnston*
Erik Pedersen*
Jan Lonegren
Jukka Kesseli
Grant Geelan
Esko Junttila*
Jani Kovanen
Renate Mayr*
Karen Graham*
Kirsi Holmberg
Janne Karhunen
Marek Kapic*
Siegfried Schrankl
Paavo Virtanen
Hannu Lamminen
Tommi Suihkonen
Pirjo Rosberg*
Arto Saarilahti
Suvi Nisula

Ari Koponen*
Jarno Ala-Turkia*
Tim Sayer

Riikka Hokkanen

Nat
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
SWE
GBR
NOR
FIN
FIN
AUS
SWE
FIN
GER
GBR
FIN
FIN
CZE
AUT
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
GBR
FIN

s
»

Final classification

Competitor
Latvala Motorsport
Kari Kivenne

Sami Pajari

Ville Silvasti
Marko Uutela
Juha Laaksonen
Tractive Motorsport Transmission
Will Graham
Valter Chr. Jensen
HRCF

Petteri Sappinen
Jeff David
Tractive Motorsport Transmission
HRCF

Siegfried Mayr
Ernie Graham
HRCF

HRCF

Oldfich Kovarik*
Siegfried Schrankl
Petteri Sappinen
Ari-Matti Rikkinen
Tommi Suihkonen
HRCF

HRCF

HRCF

HRCF

HRCF

James Potter
HRCF

Car

Toyota Celica ST165
Audi Quattro A2

Ford Escort RS

Audi Quattro A2

Opel Ascona 400
Volkswagen Golf 16S
Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 4x4
Ford Escort RS 1800
Ford Escort RS 1800
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Opel Ascona B
Porsche 911 RS

Ford Sierra 4x4
Toyota Starlet

Volvo 244

Ford Escort Twin Cam
Ford Escort 1300 GT
Toyota Corolla GT
Skoda Favorit 136L
Ford Cortina

Talbot Lotus

Ford Sierra RS Cosworth
Volvo 142 S

Alfa Romeo Giulietta t.i.
Datsun 100A

BMW M3

BMW 2002 TI

Volvo AB 122

Ford Cortina GT
Skoda Favorit

FEA
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Cat Time

Cat4-E4 1:15:57,4
Cat4-E6 1:18:25,6
Cat3-D3 1:19:29,2
Cat4-E6 1:19:29,6
Cat3-D4 1:22:55,5
Cat3-D2 1:23:17,0
Cat4-E4 1:23:59,6
Cat2-C3 1:25:06,0
Cat2-C3 1:25:13,4
Cat3-D2 1:25:19,4
Cat3-D3 1:26:40,1
Cat2-C4 1:26:58,5
Cat4-E4 1:27:12,8
Cat3-D1 1:27:53,0
Cat3-D4 1:29:32,3
Catl-B3 1:30:07,8
Cat2-C1 1:30:28,5
Cat4-E2 1:31:13,2
Cat4-E1 1:31:23,0
Catl-B3 1:33:28,1
Cat3-D4 1:33:42,2
Cat4-E4 1:33:51,4
Cat2-C3 1:34:12,6
Catl-A2 1:36:08,0
Cat2-C1 1:37:18,7
Cat4-E4 1:37:55,9
Catl-B4 1:38:05,9
Catl-B4 1:38:11,9
Catl-B3 1:38:12,4
Cat4-E1 1:40:16,0

Diff

02:28,2
03:31,8
03:32,2
06:58,1
07:19,6
08:02,2
09:08,6
09:16,0
09:22,0
10:42,7
11:01,1
11:15,4
11:55,6
13:34,9
14:10,4
14:31,1
15:15,8
15:25,6
17:30,7
17:44,8
17:54,0
18:15,2
20:10,6
21:21,3
21:58,5
22:08,5
22:14,5
22:15,0
24:18,6



31
32
33
34
35

48
47
40
49
46

Num

19
22
23
28
29
32
38
39

Alar Hermanson
Lauri Lajunen
Goran Jonasson
Pekka Anttalainen
Matti J Tarvainen

Retirements

Driver

Karl Wagner*
Tuomo Liukkonen*
Antero Laine

Jari Latvala

Tommi Hannuksela
Kimmo Korpela
Johann Georg Lindner
Jari Hdmalainen
Ville Jauhiainen
Petri Fromholdt

*EHRC priority drivers

EST
FIN
SWE
FIN
FIN

Nat
AUT
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
AUT
FIN
FIN
FIN

Pentti Tiainen
Jani Laitinen
Bjorn Jonasson
Antti Hietaniemi
Rauno Hurskainen

Co-driver
Gerda Zauner*
Vesa Suhonen*
Jari Nukarinen
Jarmo Mursula
Jukka Vihtalahti
Kati Muntola
Hermelinde Schitter
Tero Maki

Petri Poimaa
Mari Fromholdt

Uwe M. SCHMIDT (DEU)
FIA Chairperson of the Stewards

FIN
FIN
SWE
FIN
FIN

Nat
AUT
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
AUT
FIN
FIN
FIN

OK TSK

HRCF

Goran Jonasson
HRCF

HRCF

Competitor

Karl Wagner

HRCF

Kiint.Oy Rajalinna
Latvala Motorsport
HRCF

HRCF

Johann Georg Lindner
HRCF

HRCF

HRCF

. . 0.7,_

Alessandro DEGAN
FIA Steward

Published on Digital Notice Board on 13.08.2022 at 20.05 hrs

GAZ 24 Volga

Triumph TR7

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Fiat Panda 45

Skoda Favorit 136 L

Car

Porsche 911 SC
Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.3-16V
Audi Quattro

Toyota Celica ST165

Ford Escort RS

Audi coupé quattro

Ford Escort RS 2000
Mercedes-Benz 190E 2.3-16V
Ford Escort RS

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

s

arjut HAIKO
ASN Steward

Cat1-B5
Cat2-C3
Cat3-D4
Cat3-DO
Cat4-E7

Cat

Cat3-D4
Cat4-E4
Cat3-D4
Cat4-E4
Cat3-D3
Cat4-E4
Cat3-D3
Cat4-E4
Cat3-D3
Cat4-E8

1:43:04,9
1:44:38,2
1:47:49,9
1:47:50,7
1:52:35,1

Place

After SS6
Before SS3
SS2

Befores SS8
SS5

Before SS12
SS8

SS6

Before SS4
Before SS7

27:07,5
28:40,8
31:52,5
31:53,3
36:37,7

Reason
Technical
Engine
Technical
Probshaft
Rear Diff
Off road
Off road
Water leakage
Engine
Technical



